OP \$115.00 1799000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roplast Industries, Inc.		08/31/2001	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.
Street Address:	245 South Los Robles Avenue, Suite 600
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1799000	ROPLAST
Serial Number:	76238791	BRING BACK BAG
Serial Number:	76238790	BAG FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	74363356	BRING BACK BAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509487220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509487200

Email: mcasas@legalteam.com

Correspondent Name: Meggan Casas de Necochea

Address Line 1: 55 N 3rd Street Address Line 2: 55 N 3rd Street

Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meggan Casas de Necochea
SIGNATURE: /Meggan Casas de Necochea/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=EDOCS-#19929515-v1A-Roplast_Industries__Inc__Termination_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_2362_087 source=EDOCS-#19929515-v1A-Roplast_Industries__Inc__Termination_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_2362_087

TRADEMARK

900581431 REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0423

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Roplast Industries, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 3155 S 5th Ave, Oroville, CA 95965 (the "**Grantor**"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**Trademarks**"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.), ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2001, at Ree1 002362, Frame 0872;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 20th day of November 2020.

Secured Party:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.)

Ву:

Name: Harry L. Joe

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0424

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Roplast	1799000	10/19/93

APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Filing Date
Bring Back Bag	76/238791	4/10/01
Bag for Life	76/238790	4/10/01
Bring Back Bag	74/363356	2/25/93

RECORDED: 11/20/2020

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None.

UNREGISTERED MARKS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0425